

"Lock-in with the Storm"

Friday - January 12th, 2018

Sponsored by - Simpson College Track & Field Team (6:00pm-9:00pm)

Cowles Fieldhouse/Hopper Gym (Music)

- Basketball/ Nerf Football
- Jump Rope, Hula Hoops
- Kick Ball, Nerf DodgeBall
- Face Painting
- Movie (Age Appropriate)
- Concessions

PARENTS – plan a night out without kids to go on a date!

KIDS – Come spend a night having fun with friends and playing games with STORM ATHLETES!

- It is open to students in grades 2, 3, 4 and 5. (VCA, Emerson, Irving, Wilder, & Whittier)
- The date is <u>Friday</u>, <u>January 12th</u>; Hours are from <u>6:00pm-9:00pm</u>.
- The cost is only \$15.00 / child if you pre-register; \$20.00 if you register and pay at the door.
- Price Break (same family: pre-registered 2 for \$25 or at the door 2 for \$30)
- Pre-registration deadline is Wednesday, January 10th
- Drop-off begins at 5:45p.m. at Cowles Field House (entrance off of "D" Street only) on the Simpson Campus.
- (enter the West Doors off of "D" Street and sign-in will be down stairs outside of main gym)
- You must bring your child in personally so that you can sign them in and out of the event. All children must be picked up by 9:15pm.
- Once in NO ONE LEAVES until parent/guardian signs them out.
- Participants should wear non-skid shoes and bring a bag to secure your belongings.
- A concession stand will be available that will serve food, candy, and drinks.

\$2.00 Pizza by the slice and Hot Dogs / \$1.00 Candy, Pop, Powerade, Bottled Water.

Make checks payable to:

Simpson College Track & Field

Send Registration & Payment to:

Simpson College Attn: Track Coach 701 N. C Street Indianola, IA 50125

Please call Head Coach, Dave Cleveland in the Track & Field Office with any questions at 515/961-1402

Participant's Name: ______ Grade ____ School ______
Parents/Guardians: ______
Address: _____
Person Authorized to Pick-up child: ______
Emergency Contact Name and Phone: ______
Medical Concerns or Allergies: ______
Parent Signature: ______ Date _____

Waiver of Liability — By signing the above - I realize that there is an inherent risk in all athletic activities. I agree to release Simpson College, all Simpson College students and all Simpson College employees, their heirs and assigns from any and all liability related to any injury sustained at the "Lock in with the Storm".